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Assembly and Connection 
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Handle 
(for carrying/portability) 

Breathable and comfortable 

Wear resistant and scratch-resistant fabric 

Smooth zipper head 

Storage pocket 

Comfortable straps 

USB interface 
Combination lock 

High power mobile 
power supply 

1 3 4 

5 

6 

7 8 2 

NOTE:  The SIM Card or SD Card are utilized as ways to upload or play content from.  SIM card slot does not 
allow for mobile connectivity.

output
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The battery accessories Battery Size 

Lithium battery 29.4V 0.95A 
charger 

4017 to 5521 
male cable 

4017 

5521 

Battery Port Display 

5V/ 2.4A USB outlet 

The power switch 

12V/3A DC 
output port 

29.4V/0.8 DC input port 

Electric quantity 
indicator 

(21V-29.4V) /5A DC output (This interface is connected to backpack advertising 
machine) 

When the battery needs to be charged, use the 29.4V 
0.95A battery adapter, insert the interface into the 
24V IN/OUT interface, and insert the other end of the 
normal voltage 100V-240V. (Shown above) 

After the battery is fully charged, take OUT the 4017-
5521 male wire, insert the 4017 into the 12V OUT 
battery port, and insert the 5521 into the backpack 
port. (Shown above) 

Do not use the 29.4V 0.95A battery adapter directly 
into the backpack advertising machine, this will burn 
the motherboard and LCD display. 

Plug in the wire head as shown in the figure above, plug 
in the 4017 12V OUT interface, plug in the 5521 
interface of the backpack advertising machine, turn on 
the battery switch, and it can work normally. 

29.4V 0.95A 
charger 

29.4V 0.95A 
charger 

4017 to 5521 male cable 
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1.The initial password of the 
password lock is 000. 

2. Adjust the password lock 
number to 000 and press 
and hold the PUSH button to 
open the lock. 

3.Hold the PUSH button, then select a 
password number, such as 210. 
Change the number to 210, and 
release the PUSH button. 

4.The initial password 000 is now 
replaced by 210. The zipper is 
locked. 

5.After the zipper is locked, disarrange the number of the 
combination lock and replace it with another number, so that it will 
not be opened until the correct number is set. 

Password number 

PUSH button 

Double zipper 



9 

⚫

⚫

⚫

⚫

⚫

⚫

Remote Control 
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Description of Basic Operation 



11 

 
 

 

 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

1. 
2. 

3. 



12 

 
 

 

 

1. 
2. 

3. 



13 

 
 

 

 

▽

DiViEx APP Introduction 
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Technical Specifications 
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Cleaning and Maintenance 
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Names and Contents of Toxic and Hazardous Substances 
or Elements in the Product 
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(2) 

FCC Compliance Notice 


	NOTE: The SIM Card or SD Card are utilized as ways to upload or play content from. SIM card slot does notallow for mobile connectivity.



